P22000094189

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
	WAIT	MAIL
	usiness Entity Name)
(De	ocument Number)	
: ' ed Copies	Certificates o	f Status
recial Instructions to	Filing Officer	
	Office Use Only	



S. CHATHAM DEC 28 2022



RECEIVED

ALLAHÁSSEE, FLUPIL

.

incorporating Services, Ltd.

1540 Glenway Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 850.656.7956 Fax: 850.656.7953 www.incserv.com

incserv

ORDER FORM

FROM

TO : Florida Department of State The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 North Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 corphelp@dos.myflorida.com

850.656.7953

Melissa Moreau

850-245-6051

REQUEST DATE, 12/27/2022 **PRIORITY** Regular Approval OUR REF # (Order ID#) 1107962

ORDER ENTITY

JACKIELAUERLEI INC.

PLEASE PERFORM THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

JACKIELAUERLEI INC. (FL)

New corp filing

NOTES:

\$70.00 Authorized

RETURN/FORWARDING INSTRUCTIONS:

ACCOUNT NUMBER: I20050000052

Please bill the above referenced account for this order.

If you have any questions please contact me at 656-7956,

Sincerely,

Please bill us for your services and be sure to include our reference number on the invoice and courier package if applicable. For UCC orders, please include the thru date on the results.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

JACKIELAUERLEI INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "**Corporation**") under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation in compliance with Chapter 607, Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be JackieLauerlei Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of the Corporation shall be C/O Scott, Harris, Bryan, Barra & Jorgensen, P.A., 4400 PGA Boulevard, Suite 603, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410.

ARTICLE III: MAILING ADDRESS

The mailing address of the Corporation shall be C/O Alicia Adams-Glover, 1032 15th Street NW, Suite 1412, Washington, DC 20005.

ARTICLE IV: PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized to engage in any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE V: SHARES

The number of shares of stock that the Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000, at No Par value and classified as Common shares.

ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Cynthia J. Jackson, Esq., C/O Scott, Harris, Bryan, Barra & Jorgensen, P.A., 4400 PGA BLVD, Suite 603, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410.

The written acceptance of the initial registered agent, as required by the provisions of Section 607.0501(3) of the Florida Business Corporation Act, is set forth following the signature of the incorporator and is made a part hereof.

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Name

Address

Arrin K. Richards

c/o Foster Garvey PC1000 Potomac Street N.W., Suite 200Washington, D.C. 20007-3501

ARTICLE VIII: PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

No holder of any of the shares of the Corporation shall, as such holder, have any right to purchase or subscribe for any shares of any class which the Corporation may issue or sell, whether or not such shares are exchangeable for any shares of the Corporation of any other class or classes, and whether such shares are issued out of the number of shares authorized by the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation as originally filed, or by any amendment thereof, or out of shares of the Corporation acquired by it after the issue thereof; nor shall any holder of any of the shares of the Corporation, as such holder, have any right to purchase or subscribe for any obligations which the Corporation may issue or sell that shall be convertible into, or exchangeable for, any shares of the Corporation of any class or classes, or to which shall be attached or shall appertain to any warrant or warrants or other instrument or instruments that shall confer upon the holder thereof the right to subscribe for, or purchase from the Corporation any shares of any class or classes.

ARTICLE IX: DURATION

The period of duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE X: INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall, to the fullest extent legally permissible under the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify and hold harmless any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said provisions from and against any and all liabilities (including expenses) imposed upon or reasonably incurred by them in connection with any action, suit or other proceeding in which they may be involved or with which they may be threatened, or other matters referred to in or covered by said provisions both as to action in their official capacity and as to action in any other capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director or officer of the Corporation. Such indemnification provided shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any Bylaw. Agreement or Resolution adopted by the shareholders entitled to vote thereon after notice.

(Signature page follows)

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

12/23/2022

Date signed

11/2

Arrin K. Richards, Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

> C/O Scott, Harris, Bryan, Barra & Jorgensen, P.A.

12/23/2022

Date signed

DocuSigned by

Bignthia 1. Jackson Bernthiers Jackson, Esq.

